

ORDER SHEET

District--Malda.

In the Court of the District Judge, Malda.

Present : Subhayu Banerjee  
District Judge, Malda.

T. Appeal No. 01 of 2025.

Regd. No. 01 / 2025.

Amir Scissor Khan..... Appellant.

-Vs.-

Md. Mejar Kha & Ors... Respondents.

01

04-01-2025

Being aggrieved and dissatisfied with the Judgement & Decree passed on 22-11-2024 by the Id. Civil Judge (Junior Division), 1st Court, Malda in T Suit No. 78 of 2023, the instant appeal is filed today.

Seen the office report. T. Appeal is filed within time & duly stamped.

Registered the case.

There is no caveat against the instant appeal.

C.C. of Judgement & decree in Title. Suit . No. 78/2023 is filed as per a list.

Requisites have been filed and process fee put in.

Another application u/o 39 rule 1 read with sec.151 CPC supported by affidavit has also been filed by the appellant praying for pass an order of ad-interim injunction against the Respondents on the ground stated therein.

Put up when moved.

To 17-02-2025 for admission hearing.

Dictated by me.

Sd  
District Judge  
Malda.

sd.  
District Judge,



ORDER SHEET

Dist. ....Malda.

In the Court of the District Judge, Malda.

Present : **Shri Animesh Chakraborti,**  
**District Judge, Malda.**

**O.C. Appeal No. 09 of 2017.**

**Regd. No. 00000 /2017.**

**Filing No. 00000 /2017.**

**Sailen Sarkar .....** **Appellants.**

**-Vs.-**

**Baidyanath Kisku & 7 Ors .....** **Respondents.**

**01**

**17/01/2017.**

Being aggrieved and dissatisfied with the Judgement & Decree passed by the Id. Civil Judge (Junior Division), 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Malda in O.C. No. 117/2016, the instant appeal is filed today.

Seen the office report. The appeal filed within time & duly stamped.

Registered the case.

There is no caveat against the instant appeal.

C.C. of Judgement & decree in O.C. No. 117/2016 is filed as per a list.

To for hearing on the point of admissibility of the instant appeal.

Dictated by  
me

District Judge

District Judge, Malda.