

Title Appeal No. 01/2025

Regd. No. 01/2025

Present: Subhayu Banerjee,
District Judge, Malda.

Order No. 02

Dt. 17-02-2025

Today is fixed for admission hearing and further order.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant files hazira.

The record is taken up for admission hearing.

Heard the ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Perused the the office note wherefrom it appears the appeal is filed within time and duly stamped.

The instant appel is admitted.

The injunction petition u/s. 39 Rule 1 R/W. Sec. 151 C.P.C. filed by the appellant on 04-01-2025 will be heard in presence of both sides.

Call for the L.C.R.

Issue notice upon the respondent on both ways.

Requisites lying with the record.

Fix 05-04-2025 for S.R., A/D & appearance and further order.

Dictd. & cortd.
by me.

District Judge, Malda

District Judge, Malda