

Title Appeal No. 01/2025
Regd. No. 01/2025
CNR No. WBML01-000098-2025

Present: Sri Subhayu Banerjee
District Judge, Malda.

Order No. 06

Dt. 31-7-2025

Today is fixed for filing W.O. if any by the respondent No. 1 and 2 and S.R., A/D upon the rest respondents.

Ld. Counsel for the Appellant as well as Respondent No. 1 file their respective hazira.

Respondent No. 2 is absent without steps.

On call none appears on behalf of the respondent No. 2.

Respondent No. 2 is directed to show cause as to why the instant appeal shall not be heard ex-parte against him.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent No. 1 files hazira along with a petition with a prayer for time to file W.O.

Heard. The prayer for time to file W.O. is accepted.

S.R. and A/D upon the respondent Nos. 3, 4, 5 & 6 are not yet received.

Fix **18-09-2025** for filing W.O. if any by the respondent No. 1. and show cause by respondent No. 2 and the S.R., A/D upon the rest respondents.

Dictd. & cortd.

by me.

District Judge, Malda.

District Judge, Malda.